## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	
ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO WOOD	)	CASE NO.
CREEK WATER DISTRICT'S TERMINATION OF	)	2024-00359
WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE TO THE CITY OF	)	
LIVINGSTON FOR NONPAYMENT OF BILLS	)	

## KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AND STATEMENT REGARDING ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSIONS

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 6 of the Commission's November 19, 2024 Order in this matter, the undersigned counsel hereby enters this appearance of counsel for Kentucky-American Water Company ("KAW"). In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 8 of the same Order, KAW certifies that it and its counsel possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and request that all electronic notices and transmissions be served upon the following in addition to the undersigned:

• Dominic DeGrazia: Dominic.DeGrazia@amwater.com

• David Pippen: <u>David.Pippen@amwater.com</u>

• Molly Van Over: Molly.Vanover@amwater.com

Date: November 21, 2024 Lindsey W. Ingram III L.Ingram@skofirm.com

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3000

Fax: (859) 259-3503

Y: Miley W. Ingram III

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

## **CERTIFICATE**

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(7) and the Commission's March 16, 2020 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, this is to certify that Kentucky-American Water Company's electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on November 21, 2024 and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

By Milsey W. Ing tu

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company